background In mind, we proceed to describe the proposed financing transactions with respect to
which the Authority has recommended the award of a WAG Program guarantee.

The guarantee has been requested with respect to one term revolving line of credit in the
maximum available principal amount of up to Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750 000)
(the "Loan").

The Loan proceeds are to be used by Tri-County Community Action Program, Inc., to provide
working capital support for its social services operations.

The Loan is in the principal amount of up to $750,000. The Loan will be secured by a first security